WATER & SEWER FEES (20.4)

Utility Services Deposit

Residential (Homeowner) 100.00
Residential (Renter) 150.00
Residential (18 mth LOC) -
Commercial (Minimum) 200.00
Unsatisfactory Payment History XX
Fire Hydrant Deposit 2,000.00
Tampering Fees
Minimum 100.00
2nd Occurrence 125.00
3rd Occurrence 150.00
Illegal Usage/Damage 200.00
Maximum 250.00
Fire Line Fees
4" 45.00
6" 102.00
8" 180.00
10" 282.00

Miscellaneous Fees

Administrative Fee (Cutoff List) 25.00
Meter Accuracy Test Fee XX
Transfer Fee/Connect Fee 25.00
Multiple Re-reads/Leak Checks/ Data

Downloads 10.00
One Day Service 50.00
Pull Meter Fee 30.00
Fire Hydrant (No Reading Charge) 100.00
Fire Hydrant Tampering Fees 100.00
Fire Hydrant Tampering Fees 500.00

each

each
Waived
each
Additional
each

each
each
each
each
each

monthly
monthly
monthly
monthly

each
Cost + 15% Admin
each

each
each
each
each
Minimum
Maximum

Water Connection Fees

1" water tap unimproved street (1) 890.00
1 1/2" water tap unimproved street (2) 1,070.00
2" water tap unimproved street (3) 1,400.00
1" water tap paved street (1) 1,790.00
1 1/2" water tap paved street (2) 2,040.00
2" water tap paved street (3) 2,260.00
Branches, for each 3/4" branch Add 85.00
Branches, for each 1" branch Add 110.00
Taps Over 2" XX

Sewer Connection Fees

4" sewer tap unimproved street (1) 1,000.00
6" sewer tap unimproved street (2) 1,200.00
8" sewer tap unimproved street (3) 1,400.00
4" sewer tap street (dirt) street (1) 1,600.00
6" sewer tap street (dirt) street (2) 1,800.00
8" sewer tap street (dirt) street (3) 2,000.00
4" sewer tap paved alley / street street (1) 4,000.00
6" sewer tap paved alley / street street (2) 6,000.00
8" sewer tap paved alley / street street (3) 10,000.00
Meter Set Fees

3/4" (1) 300.00
1" (2) 475.00
11/2" (3) 1,050.00
2" (4) 1,125.00
3" (5) 1,300.00
4" (6) 1,800.00
6" (7) 3,800.00
Sewer Tie On Fees

4" (1) 150.00
6" (2) 300.00
8" (3) 450.00

each

each
each
each
each
each
each
each
Based on Cost

each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

each

each

each
each
each
each
each
each

each
each
each







WATER & SEWER FEES (20.4)

WATER
Residential Rate Option Commercial Rate Option
Gallons Included in
Meter Size Base Base Rate Meter Size Gallons Included in Base  Base Rate
3/4" 2,000 21.91 3/4" 2,000 23.63
1" 3,500 41.81 1" 3,500 41.81
11/2" 8,000 95.46
2" 14,000 169.81
3" 32,000 382.75
4" 57,000 680.78
6" 130,000 1,926.55
Tier Gallons Volume Rate Tier Gallons Volume Rate
1 2,001 - 5,000 5.19 1 2,001+ 7.07
2 5,001 - 10,000 6.48
3 10,001 - 15,000 8.10
4 15,001+ 10.13
Franchise Fee Residential 5.00%|Franchise Fee Commercial 5.00%
SEWER
Residential Rate Option Commercial Rate Option
Gallons Included in
Meter Size Base Base Rate Meter Size Gallons Included in Base | Base Rate
3/4" 2,000 24.20 3/4" 2,000 27.70
1" 3,500 49.81 1" 3,500 49.81
11/2" 8,000 110.66
2" 14,000 193.69
3" 32,000 442.76
4" 57,000 788.63
6" 130,000 1,784.91
Tier Gallons Volume Rate Tier Gallons Volume Rate
1 2,001 - 14,000 (Max) 8.27 1 2,001+ 7.74
Franchise Fee Residential 5.00%|Franchise Fee Commercial 5.00%




STORMWATER FEES (20.5)

STORMWATER
Residential Rate Option Commercial Rate Option
All Residents 4.62 |All Business Variable 0.0964
TRASH COLLECTION FEES (20.6)
TRASH
Residential Rate Option Commercial Rate Option
All Residents Cart 16.73 |Mobile Home Park Cart 16.73
Additional Trash Cart 7.00 [Church, Duplex, Triplex Cart 16.73
Additional
Recycle Cart 3.50 [Commerical w/ Carts Cart See Below
Excess Bulk Per Cubic Yard 15.00 |Commercial w/ Containers Billed by 3rd Party See Below
Franchise Fee Residential 10.00% [Franchise Fee Commercial 10.00%
TRASH - COMMERCIAL BUSINESS UTILIZING CONTAINERS (NON-COMPACTED)
Bin Size Ix 2x 3x 4x 5x 6x Extra
1 Cart 28.60 52.07 14.47
2 Carts 44.51 86.79
3 Carts 60.41
2 yard 102.42 136.47 201.55 282.49 338.35 374.05 44.00
3 yard 116.40 158.30 240.59 330.61 381.82 450.11 49.51
4 yard 130.37 192.49 290.23 389.59 451.65 | 1,172.72 55.00
6 yard 158.30 248.34 397.33 507.53 599.12 712.44 66.00
8 yard 209.54 285.59 459.44 558.76 631.70 731.04 71.51
Rates for Locking/Unlocking Dumpster Enclosures 2.50 each occurrence
Lock Bar Fee 13.12 per month
Container Re-delivery Rate / Delivery Charge for Detachable Container / Container 125.00 each occurrence
Caster/Wheel Fee 13.12 per month

Daily Rental Charge

Detachable Container (Roll-Off Attached to Compactor) 7.50 perday

Detachable Container (Roll-Off Not Attached to Compactor) 6.00 per day

Stationary Packing Unit TBD
Delivery Charge for Stationary Packing Unit 600.00 each occurrence
Collection Charge per Pull (Garbage)

Atttached to Compactor 45.90/ton tipping fee 350.00 per pull

Not Attached to Compactor 45.90/ton tipping fee 335.00 per pull



WATER FORT WORTH IMPACT FEES (20.7)

WIMP3/4" wimp1" WIMP11/2" wimp2" WimP3*" WimP4" WIimP6"
3/4" 1" 11/2" 2" 3" 4" 6"
1A (1)-7/2/91 251.70 440.48 1,006.80 1,761.90 4,027.20 7,047.60 16,108.80
1B (2) - 10/1/91 293.65 513.89 1,174.60 2,055.55 4,698.40 8,222.00 18,793.60
1C(3)-6/5/93 335.60 587.30 1,342.40 2,349.20 5,369.60 9,396.80 21,478.40
2 (4)-6/4/96 356.00 594.52 1,185.48 1,897.48 3,560.00 5,934.52 11,865.48
3(5)-6/4/99 356.00 594.52 1,185.48 1,897.48 3,560.00 5,934.52 11,865.48
4 (6) - 6/05/04 372.05 621.32 1,238.93 1,983.03 3,720.50 6,202.07 12,400.43
5(7)-1/6/06 644.00 1,075.00 2,145.00 3,433.00 7,515.00 13,524.00 30,055.00
6A (8)-12/31/06 782.00 1,306.00 2,604.00 4,168.00 9,126.00 16,422.00 36,496.00
6B (9) - 12/31/07 920.00 1,536.00 3,064.00 4,904.00 10,736.00 19,320.00 42,936.00
6C (10) - 6/6/09 920.00 1,536.00 3,064.00 4,904.00 10,736.00 19,320.00 42,936.00
7(11) - 12/31/12 867.00 2,167.00 4,335.00 6,936.00 18,857.00 32,512.00 69,360.00
8(12)-3/31/17 469.00 1,173.00 2,345.00 3,752.00 10,201.00 17,588.00 37,520.00
9A (13) - 3/31/18 971.00 2,428.00 4,587.00 7,771.00 21,127.00 36,426.00 77,709.00
9B (14) - 3/31/19 1,365.00 3,412.00 6,824.00 10,918.00 29,685.00 51,180.00 109,185.00
9C (15) - 3/31/21 1,758.00 4,396.00 8,791.00 14,066.00 38,242.00 65,934.00 140,660.00
10A(16) -12/31/22 1,870.00 4,675.00 9,350.00 14,960.00 40,673.00 70,125.00 149,600.00
10B(17) - 12/31/26 1,981.00 4,953.00 9,905.00 15,848.00 43,087.00 74,288.00 158,480.00
WWIMP3/4" WWIMP1" WWIMP11/2" WWIMP2" WWIMP3" WWImMP4" WWIMP6"
3/4" 1" 11/2" 2" 3" 4" 6"
1A (1) - 7/2/91 161.00 281.75 644.00 1,127.00 2,576.00 4,508.00 10,304.00
1B (2) - 10/1/91 449.75 787.06 1,799.00 3,148.25 7,196.00 12,593.00 28,784.00
1C (3)-6/5/93 514.00 899.50 2,056.00 3,598.00 8,224.00 14,392.00 32,896.00
2 (4)-6/4/96 580.20 968.93 1,932.07 3,092.47 5,802.00 9,671.93 19,338.07
3(5)-6/4/99 580.20 968.93 1,932.07 3,092.47 5,802.00 9,671.93 19,338.07
4 (6) - 6/05/04 453.60 751.51 1,510.49 2,417.69 4,536.00 7,561.51 15,118.49
5(7)-1/6/06 276.00 461.00 918.00 1,470.00 3,219.00 5,792.00 12,872.00
6A (8) - 12/31/06 276.00 461.00 918.00 1,470.00 3,219.00 5,792.00 12,872.00
6B (9) - 12/31/07 335.00 559.00 1,115.00 1,785.00 3,908.00 7,033.00 15,630.00
6C (10) - 6/6/09 394.00 658.00 1,312.00 2,100.00 4,598.00 8,274.00 18,388.00
7(11) - 12/31/12 185.00 464.00 927.00 1,484.00 4,034.00 6,956.00 14,840.00




8(12) - 3/31/17
9A (13) - 3/31/18
9B (14) - 3/31/19
9C (15) - 3/31/21
10A(16) -12/31/22
10B(17) - 12/31/26

452.00
577.00
810.00
1,044.00
1,420.00
1,796.00

1,129.00
1,442.00
2,025.00
2,609.00
3,550.00
4,490.00

2,258.00
2,883.00
4,051.00
5,219.00
7,100.00
8,980.00

3,612.00
4,613.00
6,482.00
8,350.00
11,360.00
14,368.00

9,820.00
12,542.00
17,622.00
22,702.00
30,885.00
39,063.00

16,932.00
21,624.00
30,382.00
39,141.00
53,250.00
67,350.00

36,120.00
46,131.00
64,815.00
83,500.00
113,600.00
143,680.00




	Water_ Sewer Services 20.4 Revi

