

WATER & SEWER FEES (20.4)

Utility Services Deposit		
Residential (Homeowner)	100.00	each
Residential (Renter)	150.00	each
Residential (18 mth LOC)	-	Waived
Commercial (Minimum)	200.00	each
Unsatisfactory Payment History	XX	Additional
Fire Hydrant Deposit	2,000.00	each
Tampering Fees		
Minimum	100.00	each
2nd Occurrence	125.00	each
3rd Occurrence	150.00	each
Illegal Usage/Damage	200.00	each
Maximum	250.00	each
Fire Line Fees		
4"	45.00	monthly
6"	102.00	monthly
8"	180.00	monthly
10"	282.00	monthly
Miscellaneous Fees		
Administrative Fee (Cutoff List)	25.00	each
Meter Accuracy Test Fee	XX	Cost + 15% Admin
Transfer Fee/Connect Fee	25.00	each
Multiple Re-reads/Leak Checks/ Data Downloads	10.00	each
One Day Service	50.00	each
Pull Meter Fee	30.00	each
Fire Hydrant (No Reading Charge)	100.00	each
Fire Hydrant Tampering Fees	100.00	Minimum
Fire Hydrant Tampering Fees	500.00	Maximum

Water Connection Fees		
1" water tap unimproved street (1)	890.00	each
1 1/2" water tap unimproved street (2)	1,070.00	each
2" water tap unimproved street (3)	1,400.00	each
1" water tap paved street (1)	1,790.00	each
1 1/2" water tap paved street (2)	2,040.00	each
2" water tap paved street (3)	2,260.00	each
Branches, for each 3/4" branch Add	85.00	each
Branches, for each 1" branch Add	110.00	each
Taps Over 2"	XX	Based on Cost
Sewer Connection Fees		
4" sewer tap unimproved street (1)	1,000.00	each
6" sewer tap unimproved street (2)	1,200.00	each
8" sewer tap unimproved street (3)	1,400.00	each
4" sewer tap street (dirt) street (1)	1,600.00	each
6" sewer tap street (dirt) street (2)	1,800.00	each
8" sewer tap street (dirt) street (3)	2,000.00	each
4" sewer tap paved alley / street street (1)	4,000.00	each
6" sewer tap paved alley / street street (2)	6,000.00	each
8" sewer tap paved alley / street street (3)	10,000.00	each
Meter Set Fees		
3/4" (1)	300.00	each
1" (2)	475.00	each
1 1/2" (3)	1,050.00	each
2" (4)	1,125.00	each
3" (5)	1,300.00	each
4" (6)	1,800.00	each
6" (7)	3,800.00	each
Sewer Tie On Fees		
4" (1)	150.00	each
6" (2)	300.00	each
8" (3)	450.00	each

WATER & SEWER FEES (20.4)					
WATER					
Residential Rate Option			Commercial Rate Option		
Meter Size	Gallons Included in Base	Base Rate	Meter Size	Gallons Included in Base	Base Rate
3/4"	2,000	21.91	3/4"	2,000	23.63
1"	3,500	41.81	1"	3,500	41.81
			1 1/2"	8,000	95.46
			2"	14,000	169.81
			3"	32,000	382.75
			4"	57,000	680.78
			6"	130,000	1,926.55
Tier	Gallons	Volume Rate	Tier	Gallons	Volume Rate
1	2,001 - 5,000	5.19	1	2,001+	7.07
2	5,001 - 10,000	6.48			
3	10,001 - 15,000	8.10			
4	15,001+	10.13			
Franchise Fee	Residential	5.00%	Franchise Fee	Commercial	5.00%

SEWER					
Residential Rate Option			Commercial Rate Option		
Meter Size	Gallons Included in Base	Base Rate	Meter Size	Gallons Included in Base	Base Rate
3/4"	2,000	24.20	3/4"	2,000	27.70
1"	3,500	49.81	1"	3,500	49.81
			1 1/2"	8,000	110.66
			2"	14,000	193.69
			3"	32,000	442.76
			4"	57,000	788.63
			6"	130,000	1,784.91
Tier	Gallons	Volume Rate	Tier	Gallons	Volume Rate
1	2,001 - 14,000 (Max)	8.27	1	2,001+	7.74
Franchise Fee	Residential	5.00%	Franchise Fee	Commercial	5.00%

STORMWATER FEES (20.5)

STORMWATER					
Residential Rate Option			Commercial Rate Option		
All Residents		4.62	All Business	Variable	0.0964

TRASH COLLECTION FEES (20.6)

TRASH					
Residential Rate Option			Commercial Rate Option		
All Residents	Cart	16.73	Mobile Home Park	Cart	16.73
Additional Trash	Cart	7.00	Church, Duplex, Triplex	Cart	16.73
Additional Recycle	Cart	3.50	Commercial w/ Carts	Cart	See Below
Excess Bulk	Per Cubic Yard	15.00	Commercial w/ Containers	Billed by 3rd Party	See Below
Franchise Fee	Residential	10.00%	Franchise Fee	Commercial	10.00%

TRASH - COMMERCIAL BUSINESS UTILIZING CONTAINERS (NON-COMPACTED)								
Bin Size	1x	2x	3x	4x	5x	6x	Extra	
1 Cart	28.60	52.07						14.47
2 Carts	44.51	86.79						
3 Carts	60.41							
2 yard	102.42	136.47	201.55	282.49	338.35	374.05		44.00
3 yard	116.40	158.30	240.59	330.61	381.82	450.11		49.51
4 yard	130.37	192.49	290.23	389.59	451.65	1,172.72		55.00
6 yard	158.30	248.34	397.33	507.53	599.12	712.44		66.00
8 yard	209.54	285.59	459.44	558.76	631.70	731.04		71.51

Rates for Locking/Unlocking Dumpster Enclosures		2.50	each occurrence
	Lock Bar Fee	13.12	per month
Container Re-delivery Rate / Delivery Charge for Detachable Container / Container		125.00	each occurrence
	Caster/Wheel Fee	13.12	per month
Daily Rental Charge			
Detachable Container (Roll-Off Attached to Compactor)		7.50	per day
Detachable Container (Roll-Off Not Attached to Compactor)		6.00	per day
Stationary Packing Unit		TBD	
Delivery Charge for Stationary Packing Unit		600.00	each occurrence
Collection Charge per Pull (Garbage)			
Attached to Compactor	45.90/ton tipping fee	350.00	per pull
Not Attached to Compactor	45.90/ton tipping fee	335.00	per pull

WATER FORT WORTH IMPACT FEES (20.7)							
	WIMP3/4"	WIMP1"	WIMP1 1/2"	WIMP2"	WIMP3"	WIMP4"	WIMP6"
	3/4"	1"	1 1/2"	2"	3"	4"	6"
1A (1) - 7/2/91	251.70	440.48	1,006.80	1,761.90	4,027.20	7,047.60	16,108.80
1B (2) - 10/1/91	293.65	513.89	1,174.60	2,055.55	4,698.40	8,222.00	18,793.60
1C (3) - 6/5/93	335.60	587.30	1,342.40	2,349.20	5,369.60	9,396.80	21,478.40
2 (4) - 6/4/96	356.00	594.52	1,185.48	1,897.48	3,560.00	5,934.52	11,865.48
3 (5) - 6/4/99	356.00	594.52	1,185.48	1,897.48	3,560.00	5,934.52	11,865.48
4 (6) - 6/05/04	372.05	621.32	1,238.93	1,983.03	3,720.50	6,202.07	12,400.43
5 (7) - 1/6/06	644.00	1,075.00	2,145.00	3,433.00	7,515.00	13,524.00	30,055.00
6A (8) - 12/31/06	782.00	1,306.00	2,604.00	4,168.00	9,126.00	16,422.00	36,496.00
6B (9) - 12/31/07	920.00	1,536.00	3,064.00	4,904.00	10,736.00	19,320.00	42,936.00
6C (10) - 6/6/09	920.00	1,536.00	3,064.00	4,904.00	10,736.00	19,320.00	42,936.00
7 (11) - 12/31/12	867.00	2,167.00	4,335.00	6,936.00	18,857.00	32,512.00	69,360.00
8 (12) - 3/31/17	469.00	1,173.00	2,345.00	3,752.00	10,201.00	17,588.00	37,520.00
9A (13) - 3/31/18	971.00	2,428.00	4,587.00	7,771.00	21,127.00	36,426.00	77,709.00
9B (14) - 3/31/19	1,365.00	3,412.00	6,824.00	10,918.00	29,685.00	51,180.00	109,185.00
9C (15) - 3/31/21	1,758.00	4,396.00	8,791.00	14,066.00	38,242.00	65,934.00	140,660.00
10A(16) -12/31/22	1,870.00	4,675.00	9,350.00	14,960.00	40,673.00	70,125.00	149,600.00
10B(17) - 12/31/26	1,981.00	4,953.00	9,905.00	15,848.00	43,087.00	74,288.00	158,480.00
SEWER FORT WORTH IMPACT FEES							
	WWIMP3/4"	WWIMP1"	WWIMP1 1/2"	WWIMP2"	WWIMP3"	WWIMP4"	WWIMP6"
	3/4"	1"	1 1/2"	2"	3"	4"	6"
1A (1) - 7/2/91	161.00	281.75	644.00	1,127.00	2,576.00	4,508.00	10,304.00
1B (2) - 10/1/91	449.75	787.06	1,799.00	3,148.25	7,196.00	12,593.00	28,784.00
1C (3) - 6/5/93	514.00	899.50	2,056.00	3,598.00	8,224.00	14,392.00	32,896.00
2 (4) - 6/4/96	580.20	968.93	1,932.07	3,092.47	5,802.00	9,671.93	19,338.07
3 (5) - 6/4/99	580.20	968.93	1,932.07	3,092.47	5,802.00	9,671.93	19,338.07
4 (6) - 6/05/04	453.60	751.51	1,510.49	2,417.69	4,536.00	7,561.51	15,118.49
5 (7) - 1/6/06	276.00	461.00	918.00	1,470.00	3,219.00	5,792.00	12,872.00
6A (8) - 12/31/06	276.00	461.00	918.00	1,470.00	3,219.00	5,792.00	12,872.00
6B (9) - 12/31/07	335.00	559.00	1,115.00	1,785.00	3,908.00	7,033.00	15,630.00
6C (10) - 6/6/09	394.00	658.00	1,312.00	2,100.00	4,598.00	8,274.00	18,388.00
7 (11) - 12/31/12	185.00	464.00	927.00	1,484.00	4,034.00	6,956.00	14,840.00

8 (12) - 3/31/17	452.00	1,129.00	2,258.00	3,612.00	9,820.00	16,932.00	36,120.00
9A (13) - 3/31/18	577.00	1,442.00	2,883.00	4,613.00	12,542.00	21,624.00	46,131.00
9B (14) - 3/31/19	810.00	2,025.00	4,051.00	6,482.00	17,622.00	30,382.00	64,815.00
9C (15) - 3/31/21	1,044.00	2,609.00	5,219.00	8,350.00	22,702.00	39,141.00	83,500.00
10A(16) -12/31/22	1,420.00	3,550.00	7,100.00	11,360.00	30,885.00	53,250.00	113,600.00
10B(17) - 12/31/26	1,796.00	4,490.00	8,980.00	14,368.00	39,063.00	67,350.00	143,680.00